
Prince George's Community College (16-4, 7-1) -vs- Allegany College of Maryland (12-4)
01/21/26 at Bob Kirk Arena

 
 

 
 
Prince George's Community College 91

Allegany College of Maryland 79

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Bob Kirk Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Prince George's Community College 51 40 91
Allegany College of Maryland 35 44 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Willie Rivera Jr. * 32 8-17 1-4 1-2 4-3 7 0 3 1 0 0 18
4 Kadon Fossett * 30 6-14 4-10 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 16
10 Dyan Carter * 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 0 0 1 8
22 Lynn King III * 27 3-7 0-1 1-2 4-4 8 0 2 2 0 2 7
1 Paul Vance III * 27 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
23 Brazil Hutchinson 18 7-9 3-4 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 19
11 Isaiah Mansaray 8 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
5 Tyler Donald 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 4
2 Jermaine Taylor 10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Kelly Okoroh 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
13 Donnell Dorsey 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

Totals - 199 37-76 11-26 4-6 18-29 47 7 12 7 1 6 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-35   60.00% 5-13   38.46% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 16-41   39.02% 6-13   46.15% 2-4   50.00%
Total 37-76   48.7% 11-26   42.3% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 4
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
07:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Dorrell Little * 35 7-11 2-4 1-2 3-1 4 0 3 0 0 2 17
3 Justin Gilmore * 35 7-13 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 6 3 0 1 15
4 Alex Byrd * 29 4-13 2-5 2-2 4-7 11 0 1 2 0 1 12
5 Manny Okitondo * 29 6-16 0-1 0-2 7-7 14 2 1 0 0 1 12
15 Christian Brown * 20 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
13 Chicale Ward 24 3-11 2-9 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 1 1 8
23 Darrion Brooks 20 3-7 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
0 Chris Mudd 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Somerville 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Darrien Ponder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 33-78 8-27 5-8 18-23 41 9 13 6 1 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-37   40.54% 5-10   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 18-41   43.90% 3-17   17.65% 5-6   83.33%
Total 33-78   42.3% 8-27   29.6% 5-8   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:26



1st Half Box Score
Prince George's Community College 51

Allegany College of Maryland 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Willie Rivera Jr. 15 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8

4 Kadon Fossett 13 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
10 Dyan Carter 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
22 Lynn King III 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
1 Paul Vance III 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Brazil Hutchinson 12 6-7 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 17
11 Isaiah Mansaray 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Tyler Donald 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jermaine Taylor 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
21 Kelly Okoroh 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
13 Donnell Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 21-35 5-13 2-2 3-14 17 2 5 3 1 4 51
60.0% 38.5% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Dorrell Little 19 5-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 11
3 Justin Gilmore 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 1 2
4 Alex Byrd 15 2-6 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 6
5 Manny Okitondo 14 3-7 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 1 0 0 0 1 6
15 Christian Brown 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Chicale Ward 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
23 Darrion Brooks 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5

Chris Mudd 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Somerville 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Darrien Ponder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 5-10 0-2 9-12 21 4 8 4 0 5 35
40.5% 50.0% 0.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Prince George's Community College 40

Allegany College of Maryland 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Willie Rivera Jr. 17 4-11 1-2 1-2 4-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 10

4 Kadon Fossett 17 3-8 3-7 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 9
10 Dyan Carter 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Lynn King III 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
1 Paul Vance III 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Brazil Hutchinson 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
11 Isaiah Mansaray 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Tyler Donald 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jermaine Taylor 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kelly Okoroh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Donnell Dorsey 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

Totals 100 16-41 6-13 2-4 15-15 30 5 7 4 0 2 40
39.0% 46.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Dorrell Little 16 2-5 1-2 1-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 6
3 Justin Gilmore 19 6-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 13
4 Alex Byrd 14 2-7 0-3 2-2 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Manny Okitondo 15 3-9 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 6
15 Christian Brown 10 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Chicale Ward 13 2-7 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
23 Darrion Brooks 10 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

Chris Mudd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Landon Somerville 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Darrien Ponder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 18-41 3-17 5-6 9-11 20 5 5 2 1 1 44
43.9% 17.6% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Prince George's Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allegany College of Maryland
MISS 3PTR by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
STEAL  by CARTER,DYAN 19:27
MISS LAYUP by III,LYNN KING 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
18:53 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY
18:49 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,DORRELL
18:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

18:26 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by III,PAUL VANCE 18:05 2-4 H 2

17:41 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --
GOOD LAYUP by FOSSETT,KADON(in the paint) 17:30 4-4

17:24 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by III,PAUL VANCE --
TURNOVER  by III,PAUL VANCE 17:18

17:15 STEAL  by LITTLE,DORRELL
17:15 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 17:15
SUB OUT by III,PAUL VANCE 17:15

16:50 STEAL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
16:45 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

STEAL  by III,LYNN KING 16:38
GOOD LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA(in the paint) 16:35 6-6
ASSIST  by III,LYNN KING --

16:26 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 16:07 8-9 H 1
15:41 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL --
MISS LAYUP by III,LYNN KING 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
15:24 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,DORRELL

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DYAN(in the paint) 14:52 10-12 H 2

14:39 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 14:24
REBOUND OFF by III,LYNN KING --
GOOD LAYUP by III,LYNN KING(in the paint) 14:21 12-12

14:04 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL --
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 13:54 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by FOSSETT,KADON --

13:35 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by III,LYNN KING --
MISS 3PTR by III,LYNN KING 13:21
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 13:16 17-12 V 5

12:50 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
12:44 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DYAN(in the paint) 12:32 19-14 V 5

12:12 19-16 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN
11:53 FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN



SUB IN by OKOROH,KELLY 11:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 11:53
SUB OUT by FOSSETT,KADON 11:53
SUB OUT by III,LYNN KING 11:53
MISS 3PTR by OKOROH,KELLY 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN
11:25 MISS JUMPER by WARD,CHICALE

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,CHICALE
11:15 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,DARRION

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 11:05 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --

10:59 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
10:59 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
10:59 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
10:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
10:46 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 10:24 24-18 V 6
10:05 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 10:01
MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DARRION
09:50 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 09:50
SUB IN by III,PAUL VANCE 09:50
SUB OUT by CARTER,DYAN 09:50
SUB OUT by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 09:50
MISS 3PTR by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,DORRELL
09:14 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 08:50 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JERMAINE --

08:32 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION
REBOUND DEF by OKOROH,KELLY --

08:25 FOUL  by OKITONDO,MANNY
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 08:25 28-20 V 8
GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 08:25 29-20 V 9

08:25 SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
08:25 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
08:05 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN

BLOCK  by OKOROH,KELLY 08:05
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by OKOROH,KELLY 07:54 31-20 V 11

07:28 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARD,CHICALE

GOOD JUMPER by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 07:05 33-22 V 11
06:54 33-25 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 06:45 36-25 V 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL(in the paint) 06:19 38-25 V 13

06:13 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,DARRION
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX

06:13 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY

06:10 38-27 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 05:56 40-27 V 13

05:43 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MANSARAY,ISAIAH --



TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 05:37
05:33 STEAL  by BYRD,ALEX
05:31 40-30 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DARRION
FOUL  by OKOROH,KELLY 05:17

-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY
05:14 MISS FT by OKITONDO,MANNY
05:14 MISS FT by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by III,LYNN KING --
SUB IN by CARTER,DYAN 05:14
SUB IN by III,LYNN KING 05:14
SUB IN by DONALD,TYLER 05:14
SUB IN by FOSSETT,KADON 05:14
SUB IN by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 05:14
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 05:14
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 05:14
SUB OUT by OKOROH,KELLY 05:14
SUB OUT by III,PAUL VANCE 05:14
SUB OUT by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 05:14
TURNOVER  by III,LYNN KING 05:09

04:51 SUB IN by MUDD,CHRIS
04:51 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
04:41 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
04:34 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DYAN 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
04:16 MISS LAYUP by MUDD,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DONALD,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 04:09 42-30 V 12

03:59 SUB IN by PONDER,DARRIEN
03:59 SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORRELL
03:43 MISS 3PTR by MUDD,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by TEAM(in the paint) 03:10 44-30 V 14

03:07 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
REBOUND DEF by III,LYNN KING --
MISS JUMPER by TEAM 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE
02:52 TURNOVER  by WARD,CHICALE
02:40 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY
02:40 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
02:40 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
02:40 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
02:40 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
02:40 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION
02:40 SUB OUT by PONDER,DARRIEN
02:40 SUB OUT by MUDD,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by FOSSETT,KADON 02:26
REBOUND OFF by III,LYNN KING --

02:11 STEAL  by OKITONDO,MANNY
02:05 FOUL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

01:44 FOUL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
01:44 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
01:44 SUB IN by MUDD,CHRIS
01:44 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
01:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN



01:32 STEAL  by WARD,CHICALE
01:24 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,DORRELL

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 01:17 47-30 V 17
ASSIST  by DONALD,TYLER --
STEAL  by FOSSETT,KADON 01:01
GOOD LAYUP by FOSSETT,KADON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:58 49-30 V 19
FOUL  by CARTER,DYAN 00:41

00:37 49-32 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL

MISS LAYUP by DONALD,TYLER 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY

00:15 49-35 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
-- ASSIST  by MUDD,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA(in the paint) 00:00 51-35 V 16

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Prince George's Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Allegany College of Maryland
19:44 MISS 3PTR by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DYAN(in the paint) 19:36 53-35 V 18
ASSIST  by III,LYNN KING --

19:27 53-37 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by III,LYNN KING 19:08 55-37 V 18
ASSIST  by FOSSETT,KADON --

18:49 55-39 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
MISS JUMPER by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
18:12 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by III,PAUL VANCE --
18:05 FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by III,LYNN KING 18:05
GOOD FT by III,LYNN KING 18:05 56-39 V 17

17:51 56-42 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,DORRELL
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA(in the paint) 17:45 58-42 V 16
17:26 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX
17:23 58-44 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DYAN 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX

17:05 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DYAN --

16:54 STEAL  by LITTLE,DORRELL

16:50 58-46 V 12
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL
FOUL  by CARTER,DYAN 16:50

16:50 58-47 V 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by OKOROH,KELLY 16:50
SUB OUT by CARTER,DYAN 16:50

16:50 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
16:50 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 16:21
REBOUND OFF by III,LYNN KING --

16:12 FOUL  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 16:07 61-47 V 14
ASSIST  by FOSSETT,KADON --

15:49 MISS JUMPER by OKITONDO,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by III,LYNN KING --



TURNOVER  by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 15:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:39

15:23 61-49 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 14:49
REBOUND OFF by FOSSETT,KADON --
MISS LAYUP by FOSSETT,KADON 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN
14:36 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

REBOUND DEF by III,PAUL VANCE --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 14:30 64-49 V 15

14:15 TURNOVER  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
STEAL  by III,LYNN KING 14:13
TURNOVER  by III,LYNN KING 14:11
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 14:11
SUB OUT by III,LYNN KING 14:11

14:11 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
14:11 SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
14:11 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY
14:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
13:50 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,DORRELL
FOUL  by OKOROH,KELLY 13:50

13:50 64-50 V 14 GOOD FT by LITTLE,DORRELL
13:50 MISS FT by LITTLE,DORRELL

-- REBOUND OFF by WARD,CHICALE
13:50 MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,DORRELL

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:50 66-50 V 16
ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL --
FOUL  by OKOROH,KELLY 13:25

13:25 66-51 V 15 GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX
13:25 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX
13:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by DORSEY,DONNELL 13:25
SUB OUT by OKOROH,KELLY 13:25
MISS LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 12:56
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DONNELL --
MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,DONNELL 12:56
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DYAN --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DYAN 12:56
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 12:44 69-52 V 17
ASSIST  by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --

12:36 MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,DORRELL
REBOUND DEF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 12:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 12:27
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 12:27
SUB OUT by FOSSETT,KADON 12:27
SUB OUT by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 12:27

12:11 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,DONNELL --
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,DONNELL(in the paint) 12:01 71-52 V 19
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,DONNELL --

11:32 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JERMAINE --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,JUSTIN
11:16 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DYAN --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 11:07



11:07 BLOCK  by WARD,CHICALE
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CHICALE

11:03 71-54 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,DARRION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DORSEY,DONNELL 11:03
11:03 71-55 V 16 GOOD FT by BROOKS,DARRION
11:03 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
11:03 SUB IN by OKITONDO,MANNY
11:03 SUB OUT by LITTLE,DORRELL
11:03 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE

MISS 3PTR by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX

FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 10:34
10:29 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY
10:26 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
09:52 71-57 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 09:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,DARRION

09:28 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 09:17 74-57 V 17

09:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by III,LYNN KING 09:13
SUB IN by FOSSETT,KADON 09:13
SUB IN by DONALD,TYLER 09:13
SUB IN by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 09:13
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JERMAINE 09:13
SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 09:13
SUB OUT by DORSEY,DONNELL 09:13
SUB OUT by MANSARAY,ISAIAH 09:13

08:58 MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by FOSSETT,KADON --
MISS 3PTR by III,PAUL VANCE 08:50
REBOUND OFF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 08:35 77-57 V 20
ASSIST  by DONALD,TYLER --

08:21 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE
REBOUND DEF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --
GOOD 3PTR by DONALD,TYLER 08:11 80-57 V 23
ASSIST  by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --

07:48 TURNOVER  by BYRD,ALEX
STEAL  by III,PAUL VANCE 07:44
GOOD LAYUP by DONALD,TYLER(in the paint) 07:29 82-57 V 25

07:23 SUB IN by WARD,CHICALE
07:23 SUB OUT by GILMORE,JUSTIN
07:02 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,DARRION

-- REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,DORRELL
06:58 82-59 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FOSSETT,KADON 06:44
06:42 SUB IN by LITTLE,DORRELL
06:42 SUB IN by GILMORE,JUSTIN
06:42 SUB OUT by BROOKS,DARRION
06:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTIAN
06:27 82-62 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,JUSTIN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:20

06:13 82-65 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by OKITONDO,MANNY

MISS 3PTR by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 05:50



-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
05:38 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CHICALE

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,ALEX
05:34 82-67 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(in the paint)
05:30 FOUL  by OKITONDO,MANNY

GOOD FT by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 05:29 83-67 V 16
MISS FT by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
05:29 83-69 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 05:18
REBOUND OFF by III,LYNN KING --
MISS LAYUP by III,LYNN KING 05:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by III,LYNN KING(in the paint) 05:07 85-69 V 16

04:41 MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,DORRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY

04:38 85-71 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DONALD,TYLER 04:31
REBOUND OFF by FOSSETT,KADON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:16

04:05 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY

03:58 MISS LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY
-- REBOUND OFF by OKITONDO,MANNY

03:54 85-73 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by OKITONDO,MANNY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 03:44
REBOUND OFF by III,PAUL VANCE --
MISS LAYUP by III,PAUL VANCE 03:41
REBOUND OFF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --
MISS LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA 03:39
REBOUND OFF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,WILLIE RIVERA(in the paint) 03:36 87-73 V 14

03:28 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by III,PAUL VANCE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OKITONDO,MANNY
02:54 SUB IN by BROOKS,DARRION
02:54 SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX
02:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:17 87-75 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CHICALE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LITTLE,DORRELL
MISS 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 01:50
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DYAN(in the paint) 01:44 89-75 V 14

01:35 89-77 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
01:24 FOUL  by BROOKS,DARRION
01:24 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
01:24 SUB OUT by OKITONDO,MANNY

SUB IN by CARTER,DYAN 01:10
SUB OUT by III,LYNN KING 01:10
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL(in the paint) 00:59 91-77 V 14
ASSIST  by TEAM --

00:50 91-79 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,BRAZIL 00:43
SUB OUT by DONALD,TYLER 00:43
MISS 3PTR by FOSSETT,KADON 00:19
REBOUND OFF by JR,WILLIE RIVERA --

00:12 FOUL  by SOMERVILLE,LANDON
00:12 SUB IN by MUDD,CHRIS
00:12 SUB OUT by WARD,CHICALE


